

3 CA / 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

05.06.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ravi
Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

It is submitted on behalf of the Ld. Counsel for the appellant that the connected matters are pending before the court of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, North East, KKD, Delhi for 10.07.2024 and the date after that may be given.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **24.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/05.06.2024