

CA No.63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

18.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ravi Dhankar, Advocate for the appellant.

Appellant is not present.

Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State/
respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant has moved an application for exemption of appellant Anoop Rawat from his personal appearance for today stating that appellant is suffering from fever due to which he is not able to appear today in court.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, appellant Anoop Rawat is exempted for today.

Appellant is directed to furnish the copy of the appeal to the State/respondent.

Arguments heard.

Put up on 26.09.2024 at 2.00 pm for further arguments, if any.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/18.09.2024