

CA no. 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

06.11.2024

Present: Appellant is present through video conferencing.
Sh. Rajeev Kumar proxy counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Anju Bharti, Id. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the
State/respondent.
Victim in person with Sh. Sachin Adhikari,
Advocate.

Put up on 21.11.2024 at 2:00 PM for arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/06.11.2024