

CA no. 63/2024  
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

21.11.2024

Present: Appellant is present through video conferencing.  
Sh. Ravi Dhankar, Advocate and Sh. Tarun Tomar,  
Advocate for the appellant.  
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. P. P (substitute) for the  
State/respondent.  
Complainant Sh. Jitender Sharma in person.  
Sh. Sachin Adhikar, Advocate for the complainant  
through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the complainant states that he  
wants to make further submissions.

Heard.

Put up on 07.12.2024 at 2:00 PM for arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/21.11.2024