

CA No.63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Panwar & Sh. Ravi Dhankar, Counsels
for the appellant.

Appellant is present through video conferencing.

Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State/
respondent.

Victim Sh. Jitender Sharma in person.

Sh. Sachin Adhikari, Counsel for the complainant.

Put up on 22.01.2025 for arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.12.2024