

CA No.63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

19.02.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State/
respondent.

It is reported that members of the bar are abstaining
from work.

Adjournment requested by appellant due to absence
of his advocate due to strike of lawyers.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 20.03.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.02.2025