

CA no. 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

20.03.2025

Present: Appellant in person with Sh. Rajeev Kumar,
Advocate.

Sh. A. K. Srivastava, Id. Chief P. P for the State.

Sh. Sachin Adhikari, Id. counsel for the complainant
through VC.

Arguments partly heard.

To come up for remaining arguments on 17.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/20.03.2025