

CA no. 63/2024  
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

17.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Dhankar, Sh. Rajeev and Sh. Deepak  
Kumar, ld. counsels for the appellant along with  
appellant in person.

Sh. Kamaal Akhtar, ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

Sh. Sachin Adhikari , ld. counsel for the  
complainant.

Final arguments partly heard.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submitted that for filing  
of brief written submissions a short adjournment be given.

Let the matter be fixed for final arguments on  
12.07.2025 at 11:30 AM and 14.07.2025 at 11:30 AM.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/17.05.2025