

CA no. 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

12.07.2025

Present: Appellant in person with Sh. Rajeev Kumar,
Advocate.
Sh. Sachin Adhikari, Advocate for the complainant.
Sh. Ghanshyam, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Adjournment requested by Id. counsel for the
appellant.

As requested, put up on 23.08.2025 and 30.08.2025
for arguments.

Date already fixed i.e. 14.07.2025 stands cancelled.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/12.07.2025