

CA 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

23.08.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

Bar has abstained from work today.

Adjournment sought by the appellant on the ground that his counsel is not in a position to appear due to strike of advocates.

In view of the submissions, matter is adjourned for arguments on appeal on the date already fixed i.e. **30.08.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/23.08.2025