

CA 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

10.10.2025

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Rajeev Kumar.
Sh. Sachin Adhikari, Advocate for the complainant
through VC.

Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the the appellant seeks adjournment
on the ground that he is not prepared with the arguments.
Adjournment not opposed.

On request, put up for arguments on appeal on
15.11.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/10.10.2025