

CA 63/2024
ANOOP RAWAT VS. STATE

15.11.2025

Present : Sh. Ravi Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for appellant
alongwith appellant.

Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for the
State/respondent.

Sh. Sachin Adhikari and Sh. Vivek Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant/
victim.

Final arguments advanced on appeal.

Put up for further arguments/judgment on
03.12.2025.

Brief written synopsis be filed within two weeks
after supplying advance copy to the State/respondent through Ld.
Chief PP for State.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/15.11.2025