

CA No. 63/2024  
Anoop Rawat vs. State

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Appellant with Sh. Rajeev Kumar, proxy advocate.  
Sh. Sachin Adhikari, advocate with complainant  
Jitender.

There are four connected appeals arising from the same judgment of conviction.

Counsel for complainant submitted his oral arguments. His written arguments are already come on record.

Ld. Chief PP for the State also argued.

Main counsel for appellant is not available.

At request, put up this matter on **02.02.2026** for arguments on behalf of appellant.

Appellant is also praying for release on probation in his appeal besides challenging the conviction on merits. Let a report be called from Probation Officer also about the appellant on next date.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/14.01.2026