

CA / 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant with
appellant on VC.
Ms. Anju Bharti, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent
no. 1.
Sh. Sachin Adhikari, Ld. Counsel for complainant
on VC.
Victim Jitender Sharma and Murari Lal on VC.

Report of the Probation Officer received.

These are four connected appeals.

All the four appellant have been convicted vide the same
impugned order for the offence punishable under Section
323/452/34 IPC. The incident pertains to the year 2009.

At this stage, the complainant who is also on VC seeks
time to consult for an amicable settlement and the appellant also
have no objection to it.

Hence, put up for settlement if any and in the alternative,
for arguments on **26.02.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD Delhi/02.02.2026