

CA 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State/R-1.
Sh. Sachin Adhikari, Ld. Counsel for R-2/
complainant on VC.
Victim Jitender Sharma and Murari Lal on VC.

No settlement is possible. Written arguments have been
filed by all the parties.

Put up for orders on 17.03.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/26.02.2026