

CA / 63/2024
Anoop Rawat Vs. State

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant with
appellant on VC.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the
State/respondent.

Vide separate order passed and pronounced today, the appeal regarding order of conviction has been dismissed however, the order on sentence has been set aside and the appellant has been directed to be released on probation of good conduct for a period of two years on his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Ld. Trial Court.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

A copy of this order alongwith TCR be sent to Ld. Trial Court for compliance.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.03.2026